

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 247/2010

SANJIV KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail and office report)

Date : 29/10/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. N. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.
For Ms. S. Janani, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chirag Khurana, Adv.
For Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel appearing on behalf of State of Punjab that he is in some personal difficulty. Accordingly, the matter is adjourned.

Since the appellant is in custody, the Registry may list the matter after two weeks.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(JASWINDER KAUR)
Court Master